TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561486

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old Gringo, LP		12/23/2013	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Old Gringo, LP		
Street Address:	Address: 4471 Dean Martin Drive # 3109		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89103		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4744313	RAZZ	
Registration Number: 4647671		OG BY OLD GRINGO	
Registration Number:	4647670	OG BY OLD GRINGO	
Registration Number:	4877529	OLD GRINGO BASIC	
Registration Number:	4791841	TRADITIONS BY OLD GRINGO	
Registration Number:	4791840	BENCHMARK BY OLD GRINGO	
Registration Number: 4729009		OLD GRINGO BENCHMARK	
Registration Number: 4729008		OLD GRINGO TRADITIONS	
Registration Number: 4523609			
Registration Number: 5000876		OG	
Registration Number:	4509219	YIPPEE KI YAY OLD GRINGO	
Registration Number:	4410511	YIPPEE KI YAY	
Registration Number:	4483694	OLD GRINGO	
Registration Number:	4483693	OLD GRINGO	
Registration Number:	3019797	OLD GRINGO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587775425

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0199

900534959 REEL: 006

Phone: 858-729-0800

Email:danna@arciplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Danna J. CotmanAddress Line 1:5749 La Jolla Blvd.

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danna J. Cotman

SIGNATURE: /Danna J. Cotman/

DATE SIGNED: 02/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20131223_Old_Gringo_CA_Convert_to_Nevada_20025-G001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0200

State of California Secretary of State

CONV-1A

File# 200401700008

FILED

Secretary of State State of California

State of California
DEC 2 3 2013

Certificate of Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

1 CC This Space For Filing Use Only

	nverted Entity Information						
1.	NAME OF CONVERTED ENTITY						
	OLD GRINGO, LP						
2.	FORM OF ENTITY		3. JURISDI	CTION		. '	
	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		NEVAD)A			
4.	. MAILING ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE -		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
	4471 DEAN MARTIN DRIVE, UNIT 3109		LAS VEGAS		NV	89103	
5.	STREET ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
	4471 DEAN MARTIN DRIVE, UNIT 3109		LAS VEGAS		NV	89103	
6.	6. STREET ADURESS OF THE CALIFORNIA OFFICE, IF ANY		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
į	N/A				CA		
7.	MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
,	4471 DEAN MARTIN DRIVE, UNIT 3109		LAS VEGAS		NV	89103	
Co	nverting Entity Information	a supplied to the supplied to			,	 	
8.	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY	:					
(OLD GRINGO, LP						
9.	FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION		11. CA SECRETA	RY OF STATE FILE	E NUMBER, IF ANY	
L	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	CALIFORNIA		20	0401700	008	
	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF			OF THE NUMBER (OF INTERESTS OF	R SHARES OF EACH	
	CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE		·				
	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTST	ANDING INTERESTS ENTI	TLED TO VOTE AN	THE PERCENTAG	SE VOTE REQUIRE	ED OF EACH CLASS	
(GENERAL PARTNERS-1 OUTSTANDIN	G INTEREST		100%			
L	LIMITED PARTNERS-2 OUTSTANDING	INTERESTS	. 100%				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ditional Information ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON	THE ATTACHED BACES	IE ANV IE INCORRO	DATED HEDERI BY	TUIC DEEEDENAS	AND MADE A DADT	
	OF THIS CERTIFICATE.	THE ATTACHED PAGES,	IF ANT, IS INCORPOR	KAJED HEREIN BY		AND WADE A PART	
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UI						
•	OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PE	RSON WHO EXECUTED TH	•			ED. Meral Partner	
	12/12/2013	•	OLD GRINGO, LLC, General Partner of				
1	DATE			OLD GRINGO, L.P.			
	$() \neq \downarrow \downarrow$,			
-	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON					
•	DIGIT IS THE OF THE PROPERTY O		. II E GIVEN	WIT TO MILE PRINCE THE	- or normali		
		•			•		
-	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON					
`	g.a.z., one of noments, moon	*				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CON	V-1A (REV 01/2013)				APPROVED BY S	ECRETARY OF STATE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 02/10/2020